Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steve E. Harms	03/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marc Christopher Harms
Street Address:	3183 IH 35 South
City:	New Braunfels
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78130

Name:	Glendon Theodore Jones
Street Address:	1367 Bartels
City:	New Braunfels
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78130

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29322288

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)330-0831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 330-0830 Email: twright@claim1.com Correspondent Name: Edward S. Wright

Address Line 1: 1100 Alma Street, Suite 207 Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DA-75251

PATENT

500816079 **REEL: 022445 FRAME: 0125**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward S. Wright
Total Attachments: 1 source=DA-75251 Assignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022445 FRAME: 0126

ASSIGNMENT

Steve E. Harms, an individual residing in the City of Redwood City, State of California ("Inventor"), has invented a new and improved design for a TABLE TENNIS RACKET and has applied for patent protection on that design in United States design patent application Serial No. 29/322,288, filed July 31, 2008; and

Marc Christopher Harms and Glendon Theodore Jones, individuals residing in the City of New Braunfels, State of Texas ("Assignees"), desire to acquire interests in and to the aforesaid patent application and any patent granted thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by Inventor to have been received in full from said Assignees:

- 1. Inventor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto each of said Assignees an undivided one-third (1/3) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent application and any patent granted thereon.
- 2. The terms and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignees, their heirs, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Inventor, his heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignees on the date written below.

Dated: March 24, 2009

RECORDED: 03/24/2009

Steve E. Harms

PATENT REEL: 022445 FRAME: 0127